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Penalty for en-
ticing children 
from place 
provided under 
this act. 

or custodian pursuant to the provisions hereof, 
shall upon conviction in any justice, police or 
municipal court in the county in which such offense 
shall have been committed, be punished by fine 
not exceeding one hundred dollars, or by imprison-
ment in the county jail not to exceed six months. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 8, 1887. 

    

Circuit courts 
may appoint 
assistant pros-
ecuting counsel 

[No. 723, A.] 	[Published April 25, 1887.] 

CHAPTER 354. 
AN ACT to authorize the circuit courts of this 

state to appoint assistant prosecuting counsel in 
certain cases. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The circuit judges within their res-
pective circuits are hereby authorized, in their dis-
cretion, to appoint counsel to assist the district at-
torney in the prosecution of persons charged with 
crime in all cases when the crime charged is pun-
ishable by imprisonment in the state prison. Such 
additional counsel shall be paid in the same man-
ner as is now provided by law for the payment of 
counsel for indigent criminals. 

Approved April 8, 1887. 


